St Helier Methodist Centre

March 3rd, 2024
All Ages, All Nations, All Stages of Faith

WELCOME

1
"The day the Lord
created hope was
probably the
» same day he
created Spring."
~Bern Williams

f*

There won’t be a service at St Helier Methodist Centre this Sunday,
instead we are joining our friends at St Martin.

Our Children’s group will continue at the Centre with a Mini-Messy and
the Youth group.




Flowers
Sound
Coffee/Tea
Welcome
Helper

Mon 4th
Tue 5th
Wed 6th

Thu 7th

Fri 8th

Date
Thu 7" March
Fri 8" March

Fri 8" March

Rotas for March 10th

Jean Meet & Greet Di
Jan Vision Martin
Leah & David V

Martin Vestry Francis
Jan

This Week at the Centre

Rascals - Toddlers aged 2+

Rascals - New-born under 6 months
Rascals - Crawlers aged 1+

Bible Group

Café Teas/Coffee

Thursday Fellowship

Lent Lunch - Soup

Move More Jersey

Café Open for teas and coffees

Lent Lunches this week.

Parish Wenue Time

St Helier Methodist Centre 12:00 — 1:00pm
St Martin Methodist Church Hall 12:00— 1:00pm
St Brelade Parish Hall 12:30— 1:30pm

10-12pm
10-12pm
10-12pm
6:30-8pm
10:30-1pm
11am
12pm
9:45-11:15

MNotes

Kairos Arts

Christian Aid

1) Church Council, the next Church council is being held on the 18th
March at Spm.




2)

3)

4)

5)

Easter Offering, the service will be held at Georgetown on
Wednesday 17th April at 12:30pm followed by a faith lunch (bring &
share) in the hall at 1pm. The service will be led by Helen Higginson
and Rev Peter will give a short talk after the lunch.

Gentleman’s lunch, the Circuit Gentlemen next meet up for
fellowship over lunch is being held on Wednesday 6th March,
12:30pm at the Tipsy Toad.

Donations, the church is able to reclaim income tax for any
donations above £50 that are made by Jersey taxpayers. So if
anyone is a Jersey taxpayer, is not part of the covenant scheme and
wishes to take part in the scheme, please get in touch with Martin
Delap and he will be able to provide you with the relevant details.

Methodist Way of Life, the next Lent events being held that you are
welcome to attend are as follows:

Tuesday 5 Mar 2.30pm Worship Ebenezer

Tuesday 12 Mar 2.30pm Learning & Caring Ebenezer

Tuesday 19 Mar 2.30pm Service Ebenezer

Tuesday 26 Mar 2.30pm Evangelism Ebenezer

Wednesday 27 Mar  12.00pm Lent lunch before a short service  Georgetown
Thursday 28 Mar 7.30pm  Maundy Thursday Communion St Aubin

Friday 29 Mar 10.30am Good Friday Services St Helier

This week we will remember in prayer St Ouen & St George’s Anglican
Churches, Rev lan Pallent.




Do all the good you can,
by all the means you can,
in all the ways you can,
in all the places you can,

at all the times you can,
to all the people you can,
as long as ever you can.

John Wesley

www. WhatWomenShouldKnow.org
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